

## SRI SARADA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (An Autonomous Institution)

SRI SARADA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN (A branch of Sri Ramakrishna Tapovanam, Tirupparaitturai) Ariyakulam, Maharajanagar (PO), TIRUNELVELI 627 011 Tamimadu-India

39°College Day Celebration of Sri Sarada College for Women (A), 18°College Day Celebration of Sri Sarada College of Education for Women, Tirunelveli

Date: 21.03.2025, Day:Friday Time:09.30 Hrs Venue: Sister Nivedita Auditorium

The Students, Parents, Staff and Management profusely invite you to participate and grace the College Day Celebrations.

# Srimat Swami Shuddhananda

President, Sri Ramakrishna Tapovanam, Tirupparaitturai has benevolently consented to preside over the programme and acceded to offer the special address.

## Srimat Swami Satyananda,

Secretary, Sri Ramakrishna Tapoyanam, Tirupparaitturai will bless the audience.

## Dr.S.Padmavathy M.B.B.S.,M.S.,

Chief, Neuro Ophthalmology Services, Aravind Eye Hospital, Tirunelveli has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest and deliver the College Day address and Honour the Awardees.

> Yatiswari Saravanabhavapriya, Secretary Yatiswari Durgapriya, Secretary Yatiswari Mukundapriya, Advisor

Arati & Prayer Welcome Address

Presidential Address

Blessings .

Annual Report

# PROGRAMME

21.03.2025, Friday - 9.30 am

### ; Dr.A.Mahalakshmi

Associate Professor, Department of Mathematics, IQAC Co-ordinator, Sri Sarada College for Women (A) Tirunelveli-627011

: Srimat Swami Shuddhananda, President, Sri Ramakrishna Tapovanam, Tirupparaitturai : Srimat Swami Satyananda Secrétary, Sri Ramakrishna Tapovanam, Tirupparaitturai

#### : 1. Dr.(Smt).N.Kamala,

Principal, Sri Sarada College for Women (A), Tirunelveli-627011 2. Dr.D.Packialakshmi.

Principal, Sri Sarada College of Education for Women, Tirunelveli-627011

#### College Day Address

## : Dr.S.Padmavathy M.B.B.S.,M.S.,

Chief, Neuro Ophthalmology Services Aravind Eye Hospital, Tirunelveli -627001

Award of Prizes / Honouring Achievers & Spiritual, Cultural, Traditional Events

#### Vóte of Thanks

: Smt. K.P.Rajaeswari Assistant Professor in Pedagogy of English, Sri Sarada College of Education for Women, Tirunelveli - 627011

## MANGALAM & ARÁTI